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10.19 Producers' shipments and value, imports, exports and apparent consumption of cement 

Shipments (sold or used) 

Quantity 
'000 t 

Value 
$'000 

Imports 
'000 t 

Exports' 
'000 t 

806 
1 579 
1 752 
1 512 
2 113 
2 485 
2 448 

Apparent 
consumption 

'000 I 

7 479 
9 246 
6 906 
6 597 
7 363 
8 080 
8 055 

971 
981 
982 
983 
984 
985 
986" 

8 234 
10 145 
8 426 
7 871 
9 240 
10 192 
10 058 

183,374 
665,936 
673,653 
606,101 
717,282 
788,357 
790,846 

680 
232 
238 
236 
373 
445 

' Standard Portland cement. 
^ Shipments plus imports less exports. 

10.20 Producers' shipments of sand and gravel (thousand tonnes), by province, and total 
value 

Province or territory 
and value 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

Total 

Value $'000 

1971 

5 048 
1 410 
5 447 
4 522 

37 743 
70 426 
15 145 
10 270 
16 945 
26 538 

— 
— 

193 494 

152,628 

1982 

2 839 
1 136 
5 309 
6 206 

41 932 
62 256 
10 284 
8 512 

46 092 
24 618 

463 
6 625 

216 274 

554,608 

1983 

4 057 
1 174 
8 136 
5 668 

37 006 
68 316 

9 909 
7 999 

43 789 
40 969 

480 
5 905 

233 408 

619,400 

1984 

3 123 
271 

8 180 
7 401 

35 189 
67 245 
II 693 
9 737 

45 494 
35 103 

3 074 
7 249 

233 759 

546,328 

1985 

2 568 
588 

8 829 
9 177 

32 520 
77 796 
12 224 
II 433 
49 287 
43 774 

1 185 
6 802 

256 183 

609,638 

1986" 

2 700 
475 

8 325 
8 200 

26 023 
77 200 
12 200 
10 675 
48 400 
41 900 

3 450 
3 000 

242 548 

596.603 

10.21 Producers' shipments of stone' (thousand tonnes), by province, and total value 

Province or territory 
and value 

Newfoundland 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Northwest Territories 

Total 

Value $'000 

1971 

185 
1 491 
1 298 

34 033 
25 618 

918 
167 

2 982 

— 
66 692 

96,537 

1982 

357 
679 

2 261 
25 060 
23 582 

2 345 
264 

4 310 
323 

59 181 

263,249 

1983 

279 
1 296 
2 087 

27 303 
27 939 

1 137 
286 

4 915 
2 409 

67 651 

319,465 

1984 

558 
4 377 
2 035 

30 946 
33 992 
2 120 

258 
6 739 

729 

81 754 

393,433 

1985 

600 
4 452 
2 394 

31 130 
37 180 
4 155 

225 
6 333 

163 

86 632 

406,601 

1986" 

529 
4 203 
2 030 

32 918 
41 883 

3 466 
196 

5 725 
250 

91 200 

426,306 

Excludes limestone used in Canadian lime and cement industries. 


